
PIAA DISTRICT I I I -- GIRLS A 5K

HERSHEY PARK

Oct. 23, 2013

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the
performance of a specific individual or team.

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Delone Catholic          53    3    8   10   14   18   21   24    22:40    2:48
  2 Annville-Cleona          71   11   12   13   16   19   22   23    23:23    1:09
  3 Camp Hill                74    2    5   15   25   27   32         23:20    5:17
  4 Veritas Academy          75    1    4    9   30   31              23:57    8:00
  5 York Catholic            76    6    7   17   20   26   28   29    23:28    3:27

Dual Meet Scores

Delone Catholic        4 wins
Camp Hill              2 wins
Annville-Cleona        2 wins
Veritas Academy        1 wins
York Catholic          1 wins
Scores at splits
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Delone Catholic
  298     3  Kate Mowrey, So            21:04    6:48
  297     8  Alyssa Alberghini, So      22:19    7:12
  293    10  Andrea Resciniti, Sr       22:43    7:20
  299    14  Abbey Sweeny, Fr           23:20    7:32
  294    18  Kristlyn Whitlock, Sr      23:52    7:42
  295    21  Megan Mall, Jr             24:18    7:50
  296    24  Jenna Salter, Jr           24:38    7:57
Total Time = 1:53:18     Total Places = 53

2. Annville-Cleona
    9    11  Tiarra Helman, Sr          22:55    7:23
   16    12  Emily Rooney, So           23:04    7:26
   11    13  Michelle Rudd, Sr          23:06    7:27
   13    16  Melissa Casiotti, Jr       23:44    7:39
   10    19  Monica Hilbert, Sr         24:03    7:45
   14    22  Angela Fair, So            24:23    7:52
   12    23  Katreina Wagner, Sr        24:34    7:55
Total Time = 1:56:52     Total Places = 71

3. Camp Hill
   98     2  Zoe Mathern, Sr            20:25    6:35
  101     5  Ali Herr, Jr               21:51    7:03



   97    15  Casey Courogen, Sr         23:33    7:36
  100    25  Karyna Doering, Jr         25:07    8:06
  102    27  Emily Moretz, Jr           25:42    8:17
   99    32  Kelsey Collingsworth, Jr   28:56    9:20
Total Time = 1:56:38     Total Places = 74

4. Veritas Academy
  969     1  Leigha Martin, Fr          20:02    6:28
  968     4  Hannah Martin, Fr          21:35    6:58
  966     9  Kara Martin, Jr            22:29    7:15
  967    30  Kayla Heine, So            27:38    8:55
  964    31  Carrie Martin, Sr          28:01    9:02
Total Time = 1:59:45     Total Places = 75

5. York Catholic
 1050     6  Amanda Falvey, Jr          21:52    7:03
 1051     7  Lindsey China, So          22:06    7:08
 1049    17  Sarah Scarpato, Sr         23:45    7:39
 1054    20  Della Doyle, Fr            24:15    7:49
 1052    26  Maddie Kepner, So          25:19    8:10
 1056    28  Kayleigh Pokrivka, Fr      25:48    8:19
 1053    29  Reiley Anderson, Fr        26:49    8:39
Total Time = 1:57:17     Total Places = 76
              TEAM                                 2.5K          5K
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME      TIME      PACE        TEAM

Top

  969     1     1  Leigha Martin, Fr               9:42    20:02    6:28  Veritas Academy      
   98     2     2  Zoe Mathern, Sr                 9:42    20:25    6:35  Camp Hill            
  298     3     3  Kate Mowrey, So                 9:45    21:04    6:48  Delone Catholic      
  968     4     4  Hannah Martin, Fr              10:12    21:35    6:58  Veritas Academy      

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

  101     5     5  Ali Herr, Jr                   10:20    21:51    7:03  Camp Hill            
 1050     6     6  Amanda Falvey, Jr              10:26    21:52    7:03  York Catholic        
 1051     7     7  Lindsey China, So              10:29    22:06    7:08  York Catholic        
  297     8     8  Alyssa Alberghini, So          10:27    22:19    7:12  Delone Catholic      
  966     9     9  Kara Martin, Jr                10:36    22:29    7:15  Veritas Academy      
  293    10    10  Andrea Resciniti, Sr           10:45    22:43    7:20  Delone Catholic      
    9    11    11  Tiarra Helman, Sr              10:31    22:55    7:23  Annville-Cleona      
   16    12    12  Emily Rooney, So               10:54    23:04    7:26  Annville-Cleona      
   11    13    13  Michelle Rudd, Sr              10:43    23:06    7:27  Annville-Cleona      
  299    14    14  Abbey Sweeny, Fr               10:44    23:20    7:32  Delone Catholic      
   97    15    15  Casey Courogen, Sr             10:54    23:33    7:36  Camp Hill            
   13    16    16  Melissa Casiotti, Jr           11:09    23:44    7:39  Annville-Cleona      
 1049    17    17  Sarah Scarpato, Sr             10:56    23:45    7:39  York Catholic        
  294    18    18  Kristlyn Whitlock, Sr          11:25    23:52    7:42  Delone Catholic      
   10    19    19  Monica Hilbert, Sr             11:07    24:03    7:45  Annville-Cleona      
 1054    20    20  Della Doyle, Fr                11:05    24:15    7:49  York Catholic        
  940    21        Rachel Bross, Jr               11:19    24:16    7:50  Tulpehocken          
  295    22    21  Megan Mall, Jr                 11:29    24:18    7:50  Delone Catholic      
  481    23        Raquel Campbell, Sr            11:11    24:20    7:51  Harrisburg Christian 
   14    24    22  Angela Fair, So                11:30    24:23    7:52  Annville-Cleona      
  473    25        Tara Barnard, Sr               11:40    24:27    7:53  Greenwood            
  233    26        Ellen Davis, Jr                11:45    24:34    7:55  Covenant Christian Ac 
   12    27    23  Katreina Wagner, Sr            11:48    24:34    7:55  Annville-Cleona      
  296    28    24  Jenna Salter, Jr               11:37    24:38    7:57  Delone Catholic      
  941    29        Audrey Jonas, Jr               11:34    24:42    7:58  Tulpehocken          

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top



  411    30        Lydia Blinn, So                11:18    24:53    8:01  Fairfield            
  100    31    25  Karyna Doering, Jr             11:51    25:07    8:06  Camp Hill            
 1052    32    26  Maddie Kepner, So              11:39    25:19    8:10  York Catholic        
  102    33    27  Emily Moretz, Jr               11:46    25:42    8:17  Camp Hill            
  410    34        Tyler Barlow, Sr               11:59    25:45    8:18  Fairfield            
 1056    35    28  Kayleigh Pokrivka, Fr          11:48    25:48    8:19  York Catholic        
  413    36        Bailey Roberts, Fr             11:50    26:06    8:25  Fairfield            
 1053    37    29  Reiley Anderson, Fr            12:23    26:49    8:39  York Catholic        
  967    38    30  Kayla Heine, So                12:37    27:38    8:55  Veritas Academy      

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

  964    39    31  Carrie Martin, Sr              12:51    28:01    9:02  Veritas Academy      
   99    40    32  Kelsey Collingsworth, Jr       13:12    28:56    9:20  Camp Hill            
7 finishers among Women Under 2
8 finishers among Women 2 - 2
12 finishers among Women 3 - 3
13 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
40 female finishers
40 total finishers
Top

Top  TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K

 

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Delone Catholic          55    3    7   12   13   20   21   23    10:38    1:41
 2* Annville-Cleona          71    9   11   14   18   19   22   26    10:53    0:38
 3* York Catholic            71    6    8   16   17   24   27   29    10:55    1:13
  4 Camp Hill                75    2    5   15   25   28   32         10:55    2:09
  5 Veritas Academy          76    1    4   10   30   31              11:12    3:10

Dual Meet Scores

Delone Catholic        4 wins
York Catholic          3 wins
Annville-Cleona        2 wins
Camp Hill              1 wins
Veritas Academy        0 wins
Individuals
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Delone Catholic
  298     3  Kate Mowrey, So            9:45    3:09
  297     7  Alyssa Alberghini, So      10:27    3:22
  299    12  Abbey Sweeny, Fr           10:44    3:28
  293    13  Andrea Resciniti, Sr       10:45    3:28
  294    20  Kristlyn Whitlock, Sr      11:25    3:41
  295    21  Megan Mall, Jr             11:29    3:42
  296    23  Jenna Salter, Jr           11:37    3:45
Total Time = 53:06     Total Places = 55

2*. Annville-Cleona
    9     9  Tiarra Helman, Sr          10:31    3:23



   11    11  Michelle Rudd, Sr          10:43    3:27
   16    14  Emily Rooney, So           10:54    3:31
   10    18  Monica Hilbert, Sr         11:07    3:35
   13    19  Melissa Casiotti, Jr       11:09    3:36
   14    22  Angela Fair, So            11:30    3:42
   12    26  Katreina Wagner, Sr        11:48    3:48
Total Time = 54:24     Total Places = 71

3*. York Catholic
 1050     6  Amanda Falvey, Jr          10:26    3:22
 1051     8  Lindsey China, So          10:29    3:23
 1049    16  Sarah Scarpato, Sr         10:56    3:31
 1054    17  Della Doyle, Fr            11:05    3:34
 1052    24  Maddie Kepner, So          11:39    3:45
 1056    27  Kayleigh Pokrivka, Fr      11:48    3:48
 1053    29  Reiley Anderson, Fr        12:23    3:59
Total Time = 54:35     Total Places = 71

4. Camp Hill
   98     2  Zoe Mathern, Sr            9:42    3:08
  101     5  Ali Herr, Jr               10:20    3:20
   97    15  Casey Courogen, Sr         10:54    3:31
  102    25  Emily Moretz, Jr           11:46    3:48
  100    28  Karyna Doering, Jr         11:51    3:49
   99    32  Kelsey Collingsworth, Jr   13:12    4:15
Total Time = 54:33     Total Places = 75

5. Veritas Academy
  969     1  Leigha Martin, Fr          9:42    3:07
  968     4  Hannah Martin, Fr          10:12    3:17
  966    10  Kara Martin, Jr            10:36    3:25
  967    30  Kayla Heine, So            12:37    4:04
  964    31  Carrie Martin, Sr          12:51    4:09
Total Time = 55:58     Total Places = 76
              TEAM                                 2.5K          5K
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME      TIME      PACE        TEAM

Top

  969     1     1  Leigha Martin, Fr               9:42    9:42    3:07  Veritas Academy      
   98     2     2  Zoe Mathern, Sr                 9:42    9:42    3:08  Camp Hill            
  298     3     3  Kate Mowrey, So                 9:45    9:45    3:09  Delone Catholic      
  968     4     4  Hannah Martin, Fr              10:12    10:12    3:17  Veritas Academy      
  101     5     5  Ali Herr, Jr                   10:20    10:20    3:20  Camp Hill            
 1050     6     6  Amanda Falvey, Jr              10:26    10:26    3:22  York Catholic        
  297     7     7  Alyssa Alberghini, So          10:27    10:27    3:22  Delone Catholic      
 1051     8     8  Lindsey China, So              10:29    10:29    3:23  York Catholic        
    9     9     9  Tiarra Helman, Sr              10:31    10:31    3:23  Annville-Cleona      
  966    10    10  Kara Martin, Jr                10:36    10:36    3:25  Veritas Academy      
   11    11    11  Michelle Rudd, Sr              10:43    10:43    3:27  Annville-Cleona      
  299    12    12  Abbey Sweeny, Fr               10:44    10:44    3:28  Delone Catholic      
  293    13    13  Andrea Resciniti, Sr           10:45    10:45    3:28  Delone Catholic      
   16    14    14  Emily Rooney, So               10:54    10:54    3:31  Annville-Cleona      
   97    15    15  Casey Courogen, Sr             10:54    10:54    3:31  Camp Hill            
 1049    16    16  Sarah Scarpato, Sr             10:56    10:56    3:31  York Catholic        
 1054    17    17  Della Doyle, Fr                11:05    11:05    3:34  York Catholic        
   10    18    18  Monica Hilbert, Sr             11:07    11:07    3:35  Annville-Cleona      
   13    19    19  Melissa Casiotti, Jr           11:09    11:09    3:36  Annville-Cleona      
  481    20        Raquel Campbell, Sr            11:11    11:11    3:36  Harrisburg Christian 
  411    21        Lydia Blinn, So                11:18    11:18    3:39  Fairfield            
  940    22        Rachel Bross, Jr               11:19    11:19    3:39  Tulpehocken          
  294    23    20  Kristlyn Whitlock, Sr          11:25    11:25    3:41  Delone Catholic      
  295    24    21  Megan Mall, Jr                 11:29    11:29    3:42  Delone Catholic      
   14    25    22  Angela Fair, So                11:30    11:30    3:42  Annville-Cleona      



  941    26        Audrey Jonas, Jr               11:34    11:34    3:44  Tulpehocken          
  296    27    23  Jenna Salter, Jr               11:37    11:37    3:45  Delone Catholic      
 1052    28    24  Maddie Kepner, So              11:39    11:39    3:45  York Catholic        
  473    29        Tara Barnard, Sr               11:40    11:40    3:46  Greenwood            
  233    30        Ellen Davis, Jr                11:45    11:45    3:47  Covenant Christian Ac 
  102    31    25  Emily Moretz, Jr               11:46    11:46    3:48  Camp Hill            
   12    32    26  Katreina Wagner, Sr            11:48    11:48    3:48  Annville-Cleona      
 1056    33    27  Kayleigh Pokrivka, Fr          11:48    11:48    3:48  York Catholic        
  413    34        Bailey Roberts, Fr             11:50    11:50    3:49  Fairfield            
  100    35    28  Karyna Doering, Jr             11:51    11:51    3:49  Camp Hill            
  410    36        Tyler Barlow, Sr               11:59    11:59    3:52  Fairfield            
 1053    37    29  Reiley Anderson, Fr            12:23    12:23    3:59  York Catholic        

Pace: 4:00 | Top

  967    38    30  Kayla Heine, So                12:37    12:37    4:04  Veritas Academy      
  964    39    31  Carrie Martin, Sr              12:51    12:51    4:09  Veritas Academy      
   99    40    32  Kelsey Collingsworth, Jr       13:12    13:12    4:15  Camp Hill            
7 finishers among Women Under 2
8 finishers among Women 2 - 2
12 finishers among Women 3 - 3
13 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
40 female finishers
40 total finishers

Return to home page.

https://www.runhigh.com/2013RESULTS/main.html

